SUPREME COURT OF ILLINOIS

FRIDAY, MARCH 18, 2022

THE COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING ANNOUNCEMENTS:

MISCELLANEOUS RECORD

M.R.030853 - In re: James Mark McTighe. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$549.34 are assessed against James Mark McTighe, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$549.34 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against James Mark McTighe.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.030920 - In re: Barry Edward Blumenfeld. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$455.45 are assessed against Barry Edward Blumenfeld, and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$455.45 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Barry Edward Blumenfeld.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.030935 - In re: Jessica Lynn Jones. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$580.50 are assessed against Jessica Lynn Jones and she is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$580.50 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Jessica Lynn Jones.

Order entered by the Court.

M.R.030982 - In re: Todd William Sivia. Disciplinary Commission.

Petition by the Administrator of the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission for order and judgment for costs pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 773. <u>Allowed</u>. Costs in the amount of \$418.00 are assessed against Todd William Sivia and he is directed to pay the costs in full to the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission within thirty (30) days of the entry of this order.

Judgment in the amount of \$418.00 is entered for the Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission and against Todd William Sivia.

Order entered by the Court.